

1977

Dorothy Black v. Robert L. McKnight : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

L. E. Midgley; Attorney for Respondent;

Donn E. Cassity; Roger T. Sharp; Attorney for Appellant;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Black v. McKnight*, No. 14724 (Utah Supreme Court, 1977).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/471

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE.....	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
POINT ONE:	
41-6-62 (a) IS INAPPLICABLE TO THE FACTS OF THIS CASE. AND THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY REFUSED IN- STRUCTIONS BASED THEREON.....	3
POINT TWO:	
THE TRIAL COURT'S INSTRUCTION 12 FULLY COVERED THE LANGUAGE OF 41-6-46 (1).....	4
POINT THREE:	
THE JURY VERDICT, CONSIDERED IN THE LIGHT FAVORABLE TO THE DEFENDANT, SHOULD BE AFFIRMED.....	5

TABLE OF CASES

	PAGE
<u>Dalley v. Midwestern Dairy Products</u> , 80 Ut. 331, 15 P.2d 309 (1932).....	4
<u>Fairbourn v. Lloyd</u> (1969), 21 Ut.2d 62, 440 P.2d 257.....	3
<u>Gordon v. Provo City</u> , 391 P.2d 430, 15 Utah 2d 287...	6
<u>O'Brien v. Alston</u> , 61 Ut. 368. 213 P. 791 (1923).....	4
<u>Ortega v. Thomas</u> , 383 P.2d 406, 14 Utah 2d 296.....	6
<u>Powers v. Taylor</u> , 379 P.2d 380, 14 Utah 2d 152.....	6
<u>Rawley v. Johnson</u> , 393 P.2d 382, 15 Utah 2d 343.....	5

STATUTES

<u>41-6-62 (a)</u>	3
<u>41-6-46 (1)</u>	4
